
Week 1
Tues, June 11, 10:00 AM 
Thurs, June 13, 6:30 PM
Location: Charles Gabus
Memorial Tree Park

Week 9
Tues, Aug 6, 10:00 AM
Thurs, Aug 8, 6:30 PM
Location: Walnut Creek
Regional Park (Horizon’s
Ridge Playground)

Week 2
Tues, June 18, 10:00 AM 
Thurs, June 20, 6:30 PM
Location: Walnut Creek
Regional Park (Large
Shelter)

Week 5
Tues, July 9, 10:00 AM
Thurs, July 11, 6:30 PM
Location: Jackaline
Dunlap Arboretum
(Bishop Shelter)

Week 3
Tues, June 25, 10:00 AM
Thurs, June 27, 6:30 PM 
Location: Lions Park
Centennial Shelter

Week 8
Tues, July 30, 10:00 AM
Thurs, Aug 1, 6:30 PM
Location: Rocklyn Park
Open Shelter

Week 7
Tues, July 23, 10:00 AM
Thurs, July 25, 6:30 PM
Location: Murphy Park
Shelter

Week 6
Tues, July 16, 10:00 AM
Thurs, July 18, 6:30 PM
Location: Barrett
Boesen Park Shelter 

Scan the QR Codes to access more information
about the park location and directions!

Storytimes will be cancelled during adverse weather. You
can watch for cancellations due to weather by checking our

Facebook or online calendar the day of the event.
Registration is appreciated but not required- but doing so

will allow us to email you with any weather-related updates.
(No Storytime on Thursday, July 4 due to the holiday.)

Storytime in the Parks
Summer 2024 Schedule

515.278.3945  |  www.urbandalelibrary.org  |  3520 86   St Urbandale, IA 50322th

Week 4
Tues, July 2, 10:00 AM
No Storytime Thurs, July 4
Location: Barrett
Boesen Park Shelter

https://www.urbandale.org/Facilities/Facility/Details/Charles-Gabus-Memorial-Tree-Park-and-Gar-6
https://www.urbandale.org/Facilities/Facility/Details/-93
https://www.urbandale.org/Facilities/Facility/Details/Lions-Park-Centennial-Open-Shelter-25
https://www.urbandale.org/Facilities/Facility/Details/Barrett-Boesen-Park-Shelter-96
https://www.urbandale.org/Facilities/Facility/Details/-35
https://www.urbandale.org/Facilities/Facility/Details/-79
https://www.urbandale.org/facilities/facility/details/murphyparkopenshelter-29
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PARKS PASSPORT
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Color in the circles below when you visit
these parks!

The Urbandale Public Library and Parks & Rec Dept
have partnered to bring you Storytime in the Parks!

Come enjoy stories, songs, rhymes, and other activities that
delight and entertain as well as encourage the love of reading.
The target ages are youth 2-6 years old, but siblings are
always welcome. Storytime will happen each Tuesday
morning at 10:00 AM and Thursday evening at 6:30 PM at a
different park each week between June 11 - August 8. (See
schedule on other side.) See how many parks you can visit!
Can't make it to a Storytime? You can always visit the parks
on your own! 
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https://www.urbandale.org/Facilities/Facility/Details/Jackaline-Baldwin-Dunlap-Park-and-Arbore-75
https://www.urbandale.org/Facilities/Facility/Details/Jackaline-Baldwin-Dunlap-Park-and-Arbore-75

